7
Flashback Arrestors
COMET Flashback Arrestors
Part No. Model Gas type Connections Connection to Pressure rating Max airflow l/min
308799 F1 Super Oxygen 5/8"-18 UNF RH Regulator outlet 1000 kPa 1122
308800 F1 Super Fuel 5/8"-18 UNF LH Regulator outlet 500 kPa 557
(150 kPa Acetylene) 170
Designed for connection to the outlet of regulators, with the following features:

valve closes in the direction of flow assisted by a strong spring at an internal termperature of approximately
90˚C. Operation is not indicated and the cut-off valve is not resettable by the user.
Ordering Information
OXYGEN
Flashback Arrestor – Model F2R
(Regulator Mounted) Part No. 308734
FUEL
Flashback Arrestor – Model F2R
(Regulator Mounted) Part No. 308735
SET
1 x F2R Oxygen;
1 x F2R Fuel Part No. 308890
BULK
25 x F2R Oxygen   Part No. 308734IND
25 x F2R Fuel Part No. 308735IND
Model F1 (regulator mounted)
Model F2R (regulator mounted)
3945 GAS EQ access CAT  18/5/11  3:49 PM  Page 7
8
Flashback Arrestors
COMET Flashback Arrestors
Part No. Model Gas type Connections Connection to Pressure rating Max airflow l/min
308854 F2B Oxygen 5/8"-18 UNF RH Blowpipe inlet 1000 kPa 1250
308853 F2B Fuel 5/8"-18 UNF LH Blowpipe inlet 500 kPa 693
(150 kPa Acetylene) 220
Designed for connection to the inlet of blowpipes where medium flow is required
(handheld and machine), incorporating the following features:
• Non-return valve.
• Large cylindrical stainless steel flame arrestor.
• Medium flow capacity.
• Complies to AS4603.
• Conforms to EN730/DIN 8521, UL, ISO 5175 class I (fittings to AS4267-1995).
• Tested by BAM.
Ordering Information
OXYGEN
Flashback Arrestor – Model F2B
(Blowpipe Mounted) Part No. 308854
FUEL
Flashback Arrestor – Model F2B
(Blowpipe Mounted) Part No. 308853
SET
1 x F2B Oxygen;
1 x F2B Fuel Part No. 308891
BULK
26 x F2B Oxygen Part No. 308854IND
26 x F2B Fuel Part No. 308853IND
Part No. Model Gas type Connections Connection to Pressure rating Max airflow l/min
308777 F6 Oxygen 5/8"-18 UNF RH Blowpipe inlet 2000 kPa 1000
308778 F6 Fuel 5/8"-18 UNF LH Blowpipe inlet 500 kPa 463
(150 kPa Acetylene) 148
Designed for connection to the inlet of blowpipes (handheld and machine),
incorporating the following features:
• Non-return valve.
• Cylindrical stainless steel flame arrestor.
• Supplied with inlet filter.
• Complies to AS4603.
• Conforms to EN730/DIN 8521, UL, ISO 5175 class I (fittings to AS4267-1995).
• Tested by BAM.
Ordering Information
OXYGEN
Flashback Arrestor – Model F6
(Regulator Mounted) Part No. 308777
FUEL
Flashback Arrestor – Model F6
(Regulator Mounted) Part No. 308778
SET
1 x F6 Oxygen;
1 x F6 Fuel Part No. 308889
BULK
25 x F6 Oxygen Part No. 308777IND
25 x F6 Fuel Part No. 308778IND
Model F2B (blowpipe mounted)
Model F6 (blowpipe mounted)